
RESOLUTION 2002- oso 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional revenue from the final 

payment of E-Rate Grant Funds 01. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 200112002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th of 

_..::..:M=a=-'rc=h=---__ , 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01711571-331072 

APPROPRIATION 
01712571-541042 
01713571-541042 
01714571-541042 

E-Rate Grants Library 

Rate Communic'ations 
Rate Communications 
Rate Communications 

ADOPTED this 11th 

ATTEST: 
"r">r·· 

c-- ~ - CHAIRMAN 

$765.00 

$ 391.00 
$204.00 
$ 170.00 
$765,00 


