RESOLUTION 2002-050

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional revenue from the final payment of E-Rate Grant Funds 01.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THE	REFORE resolved by the Board of	County Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in	regular session, duly assemble	d on the <u>11th</u> day o
	002 the following budget amendm	ent pursuant to Florida Statute
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d)	be adopted:	
REVENUE	•	
01711571-331072	E-Rate Grants Library	\$ 765.00
APPROPRIATION	÷	•
01712571-541042	E- Rate Communications	\$ 391.00
01713571-541042	E- Rate Communications	\$ 204.00
01714571-541042	E- Rate Communications	\$ 170.00
	•	\$ 765.00

ADOPTED this 11th day of March , 2002.

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

OFFICIO CLERK